

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION III FOUR PENN CENTER – 1600 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD. PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

Via e-Mail to: david.loring@afslaw.com

Mr. David M. Loring, Esq. ArentFox Schiff LLP 233 South Wacker Drive - Suite 7100 Chicago, IL 60606

Re: In the Matter of: Tony's Corvette Shop, Inc., The Collector Car Museum, LLC and Best Corvette Parts LLC Consent Agreement and Final Order Docket No. CAA-03-2022-0119

Dear Mr. Loring:

Attached (in .pdf format) please find the time-stamped Consent Agreement and Final Order in the above-captioned matter. The Consent Agreement and Final Order resolve alleged violations of Section 203(a)(3)(A) and (B) of the Clean Air Act, 42 U.S.C. §§ 7522(a)(3)(A) and (B), and the implementing regulations found at 40 C.F.R. §§ 1068.101(b)(1) and (2), regarding prohibitions against the manufacture, sale, offering to sell, or installation of aftermarket parts, components or defeat devices, alleged against Tony's Corvette Shop, Inc., The Collector Car Museum, LLC and Best Corvette Parts LLC ("Respondents").

Respondents must timely pay the agreed civil penalty in accordance with the terms and provisions specified in the Consent Agreement. The case name and case docket number should be noted on Respondents' payment and a copy of the associated check or electronic transfer instrument and/or receipt should be sent, via e-mail, simultaneously to Sr. Assistant Regional Counsel A.J. D'Angelo (at dangelo.aj@epa.gov) and to me, the U.S. EPA Region III Regional Hearing Clerk (at R3_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov).

For your file, I am also enclosing a copy of supporting memorandum from U.S. Environmental Protection Agency management to the Regional Judicial Officer.

Please do not hesitate to contact Mr. D'Angelo, at (215) 814-2480 or at dangelo.aj@epa.gov if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Regional Hearing Clerk, Region III

Attachments

cc: A.J. D'Angelo (3RC30) - via e-mail to: dangelo.aj@epa.gov Kim Laufenberg (3ED21) - via e-mail to: laufenberg.kim@epa.gov